

Redco Textiles Limited

March 08, 2022

The General Manager

Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited Stock Exchange Building Stock Exchange Road, Karachi.

Subject: Information under regulation No. 5.6.4 of Rule Book of Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited

Dear Sir,

In pursuant of regulation no. 5.6.4 of Rule Book of Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited, we wish to inform you that Mrs. Sarah Saif Khan Chief Executive of Redco Textiles Limited had purchased 9000 shares of Redco Textiles Limited. The details are as under:

Date	Number of Shares	Rate (Rs.)	Nature of Transaction	Form of Shares
04-03-2022	9000	8.00	Purchased Through Stock Broker	Electronic in CDC
	9000	62		

Yours Sincerely,

Muhammad Kashif Company Secretary

Head Office: Redco Plaza, 4th Floor, 78-E, Blue Area, Islamabad, Pakistan. Tel: +92-51-2344257 | Fax: +92-51-2344256 | Sales@redcogroup.com Mills: 3-KM, Rawat Kalar Sayedan Road, P.O. Saghri Rawat Rawalpindi. Ph: +92-51-4610402 | Fax: +92-51-4610401 | redcotextilemills@gmail.com www.redcotextiles.com